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THE SURGERY INTERMARQUE SPRINTS, 2010
ROUND FIVE:

The wheels never stopped turning all day it was the perfect petrol head experience. Great weather and very few delays. It
was very much straight back out on the track again after each run.

There were a couple of minor situations that ended in panel damage but even allowing for these there were no real delays.
This was due to the organisation on the day, which was second to none.

The numbers were slightly down due to Bathurst and every other sport in creation being on that same weekend (both
motor sport and non motor sport).

There were a couple of TV's in the pits so some people were watching snippets of Bathurst between their own runs. This
may have explained some of the quicker lap times showing up... inspired by "the great race", perhaps!

With now only round 6 to go the BMW Car Club have very much got the series in the bag. It has been a full on attack all
this season by the Germans, with no prisoners taken, so full credit should go to the BMW club for rallying their troops so
successfully for such an impressive outcome.

But keep in mind there are still valuable points to be had for one of the many a class wins available.

ROUND SIX of The Surgery Sprints is on Sunday December the 5th.

Who ever said there is no such thing as a free lunch was wrong. As usual there will be the free lunch time sausage
sizzle and chocolate fish for desert for, all as a thank you from The Surgery for your support.

Look out for the odd random act of kindness at drivers briefing too. What better way to end the season before the full
pressure of Christmas kicks in!

Competitively yours,

The Surgeons,
Mike & Irene.

Note: The best lap times given in the results are taken from all times recorded during the day — not just from the three official runs.

Results For The Surgery Intermarque Sprints Round Five
Run By The MG Car Club (Wellington Centre) Inc, October 10" 2010

No. Class Vehicle Place Best
Competitor Club Points Time Lap
1168 John Gray E2 Non Club Points Toyota Corolla 15 1= 4.12.43 1.23.39
278 Graeme Tulloch E3 Non Club Points Mazda RX7 15 1= 4.14.73 1.24.24
588 Chris Milldove E4 Non Club Points Mitsi Lancer Evo 15 1= 3.58.27 1.17.78
61 David Green ES Non Club Points Toyota Supra Turbo 15 1= 3.53.21 1.17.11

681 Andrew Livingston M1  Minis Manawatu Mini 1275 15 1= 4.34.71 1.31.08
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Competitor

Eric Heycoop
Jeremy Smyth
Stephen Metcalfe
Struan Robertson
Mike O'Donnell
Paul Branch
Dave Bull

Mark Milldove
Peter Box

Bill Denize
John Thomson
Kerry Fackney
Peter Rourke
Alan Howe

Tim Fox
Stephen Saunders
Miles Udy
Anthony Lyons
Charles Dodds
Murray Craig
Geoff Guenole
Henry Gray
Allan Gray
Richard Skilton
Nigel Fleming
Stuart Becker
Greg Joy

Alan Burgess
Blair Murray
Bryan Heathcote
Mike Baucke
Oliver Heycoop
Angus Howden
Peter Scott
Mike Hodgetts
Chris Miles
Dave Neale
Oliver Shepherd
Graham Guy
Neil Simpson
Harold Shepherd
Mark France
Allan Carter
Jeff Wong

Ken Howe

Mike Cartmer
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Club

MG

BMW
RotorMotorSport
Porsche

BMW

Non Club Points
Non Club Points
Non Club Points
Non Club Points
Minis of Wellington
BMW

BMW

BMW

Alfa Romeo
Non Club Points
Non Club Points
Non Club Points
Non Club Points
BMW

BMW

BMW

Non Club Points
Non Club Points
Non Club Points
Non Club Points
FIAT
RotorMotorSport
BMW

Non Club Points
Non Club Points
Non Club Points
MG

BMW

Triumph

Non Club Points
Non Club Points
MG

BMW

MG

Non Club Points
Non Club Points
FIAT

Non Club Points
Non Club Points
MG

Non Club Points

Vehicle

MG Midget K
BMW 325i

Mazda RX7 Turbo
Porsche 928

BMW M3

Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Viva GT
Mitsi Lancer Evo
Toyota Supra Turbo
Mini Cooper S
BMW 318i

BMW 325i

BMW M3 3.0L
Alfa Romeo 147GTA
MG ZR160

Datsun 120Y Coupe
Toyota Sprinter
Porsche 964 Turbo
BMW 318i/s

BMW 325i

BMW 325 3.0L
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Viva GT
Subaru Legacy RS
Triumph Dolomite V8
Fiat 124 Coupe
Mazda RX7

BMW 323i 2.8
Honda Civic 1.8
Toyota Celica GT4
Ford Mustang

MG Midget K
BMW 325i
Triumph TR7V8
Toyota Corolla
Holden Torana XU1
MG Magnette
BMW 325i

MG MGCGT

Ford Cortina
Subaru Impreza
Fiat 131

Lancia Delta
Ferrari 308GTS
MGBGT

Datsun 240Z 3.2
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15
15
12
15
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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Place
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Time

4.22.06
4.11.67
4.03.04
4.04.86
4.19.57
4.14.34
4.32.50
3.59.38
3.57.84
4.46.51
4.27.87
4.16.82
4.11.16
4.26.62
4.21.97
4.32.96
4.08.06
4.05.22
4.33.23
4.17.55
4.13.17
4.26.74
4.43.08
4.18.85
4.20.82
4.34.09
4.18.00
4.13.21
4.28.28
4.24.25
4.28.63
4.44.01
4.18.09
4.23.89
4.49.34
4.25.26
5.09.32
4.18.69
4.44.62
4.51.99
4.26.90
4.32.27
5.10.66
4.28.24
4.45.49
4.29.69
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Best
Lap

1.27.23
1.23.52
1.20.37
1.21.24
1.25.09
1.23.28
1.28.01
1.19.34
1.17.93
1.34.47
1.28.33
1.25.40
1.23.51
1.26.98
1.26.53
1.30.17
1.22.25
1.21.18
1.30.33
1.25.38
1.24.13
1.23.34
1.33.48
1.25.07
1.26.17
1.30.19
1.25.30
1.22.19
1.28.00
1.27.29
1.28.25
1.33.07
1.25.77
1.27.60
1.35.04
1.28.23
1.42.10
1.24.83
1.28.46
1.36.38
1.27.74
1.29.64
1.42.02
1.27.04
1.34.24
1.27.52
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No. Class Vehicle Place Best
Competitor Club Points Time Lap
284  Peter Edmond E4 Non Club Points Volvo S40 2 52 4.33.01 1.30.41
54 Barry Walker E4 Non Club Points Nissan Skyline 1 53 4.47.77 1.35.04
148  Justin Wright El Non Club Points Mini 1293 0 0.00.00  1.27.96
140 Matthew Page E3 Non Club Points Nissan Sentra SSS 0 0.00.00  1.44.36
40 Bruce Page E3 Non Club Points Nissan Sentra SSS 0 0.00.00

Results are subject to verification by the Intermarque Committee

Club Standings at the end of Round Five

BMW Owners Club 587
Alfa Romeo Owners Club 148
Fiat Owners Club 135
RotorMotorSport 115
Minis Of Wellington Owners Group 83
MG Car Club 76
Minis Manawatu 57
Triumph Sports Car Club 53
Porsche Club of NZ 44
Capri Car Club 20

Don’t forget to check that your club membership card has not expired and that your
competition licence is still current.




