

The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

for results see www.thesurgery.co.nz

THE SURGERY INTERMARQUE SPRINTS, 2010 ROUND FIVE:

The wheels never stopped turning all day it was the perfect petrol head experience. Great weather and very few delays. It was very much straight back out on the track again after each run.

There were a couple of minor situations that ended in panel damage but even allowing for these there were no real delays. This was due to the organisation on the day, which was second to none.

The numbers were slightly down due to Bathurst and every other sport in creation being on that same weekend (both motor sport and non motor sport).

There were a couple of TV's in the pits so some people were watching snippets of Bathurst between their own runs. This may have explained some of the quicker lap times showing up... inspired by "the great race", perhaps!

With now only round 6 to go the BMW Car Club have very much got the series in the bag. It has been a full on attack all this season by the Germans, with no prisoners taken, so full credit should go to the BMW club for rallying their troops so successfully for such an impressive outcome.

But keep in mind there are still valuable points to be had for one of the many a class wins available.

ROUND SIX of The Surgery Sprints is on Sunday December the 5th.

Who ever said there is no such thing as a free lunch was wrong. As usual there will be the free lunch time sausage sizzle and chocolate fish for desert for, all as a thank you from The Surgery for your support.

Look out for the odd random act of kindness at drivers briefing too. What better way to end the season before the full pressure of Christmas kicks in!

Competitively yours,

The Surgeons, Mike & Irene.

Note: The best lap times given in the results are taken from all times recorded during the day – not just from the three official runs.

Results For The Surgery Intermarque Sprints Round Five Run By The MG Car Club (Wellington Centre) Inc, October 10th 2010

No.		Class		Vehicle		Place		Best
	Competitor		Club		Points		Time	Lap
1168	John Gray	E2	Non Club Points	Toyota Corolla	15	1=	4.12.43	1.23.39
278	Graeme Tulloch	E3	Non Club Points	Mazda RX7	15	1=	4.14.73	1.24.24
588	Chris Milldove	E4	Non Club Points	Mitsi Lancer Evo	15	1=	3.58.27	1.17.78
61	David Green	E5	Non Club Points	Toyota Supra Turbo	15	1=	3.53.21	1.17.11
681	Andrew Livingston	M1	Minis Manawatu	Mini 1275	15	1=	4.34.71	1.31.08



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

for results see www.thesurgery.co.nz

No.	Competitor	Class	Club	Vehicle	Points	Place	Time	Best Lap
143	Eria Hayaaan	M2	MG	MC Midget V	15	1=	4.22.06	1.27.23
6	Eric Heycoop Jeremy Smyth	M3	BMW	MG Midget K BMW 325i	15	1=	4.22.00	1.27.23
141	Stephen Metcalfe	M4	RotorMotorSport	Mazda RX7 Turbo	15	1=	4.03.04	1.20.37
81	Struan Robertson	M5	Porsche	Porsche 928	12	1=	4.04.86	1.21.24
36	Mike O'Donnell	U4	BMW	BMW M3	15	1=	4.19.57	1.25.09
5	Paul Branch	E2	Non Club Points	Toyota Starlet	12	11=	4.14.34	1.23.28
22	Dave Bull	E3	Non Club Points	Vauxhall Viva GT	12	11=	4.32.50	1.28.01
88	Mark Milldove	E4	Non Club Points	Mitsi Lancer Evo	12	11=	3.59.38	1.19.34
611	Peter Box	E5	Non Club Points	Toyota Supra Turbo	12	11=	3.57.84	1.17.93
127	Bill Denize	M1	Minis of Wellington	Mini Cooper S	12	11=	4.46.51	1.34.47
98	John Thomson	M2	BMW	BMW 318i	12	11=	4.27.87	1.28.33
212	Kerry Fackney	M3	BMW	BMW 325i	12	11=	4.16.82	1.25.40
45	Peter Rourke	M4	BMW	BMW M3 3.0L	12	11=	4.11.16	1.23.51
93	Alan Howe	U4	Alfa Romeo	Alfa Romeo 147GTA	12	11=	4.26.62	1.26.98
4	Tim Fox	E2	Non Club Points	MG ZR160	10	20=	4.21.97	1.26.53
136	Stephen Saunders	E3	Non Club Points	Datsun 120Y Coupe	10	20=	4.32.96	1.30.17
415	Miles Udy	E4	Non Club Points	Toyota Sprinter	10	20=	4.08.06	1.22.25
305	Anthony Lyons	E5	Non Club Points	Porsche 964 Turbo	10	20=	4.05.22	1.21.18
79	Charles Dodds	M2	BMW	BMW 318i/s	10	20=	4.33.23	1.30.33
270	Murray Craig	M3	BMW	BMW 325i	10	20=	4.17.55	1.25.38
551	Geoff Guenole	M4	BMW	BMW 325 3.0L	10	20=	4.13.17	1.24.13
168	Henry Gray	E2	Non Club Points	Toyota Corolla	8	27=	4.26.74	1.23.34
221	Allan Gray	E3	Non Club Points	Vauxhall Viva GT	8	27=	4.43.08	1.33.48
589	Richard Skilton	E4	Non Club Points	Subaru Legacy RS	8	27=	4.18.85	1.25.07
44	Nigel Fleming	E5	Non Club Points	Triumph Dolomite V8	8	27=	4.20.82	1.26.17
89	Stuart Becker	M2	FIAT	Fiat 124 Coupe	8	27=	4.34.09	1.30.19
78	Greg Joy	M3	RotorMotorSport	Mazda RX7	8	27=	4.18.00	1.25.30
63	Alan Burgess	M4	BMW	BMW 323i 2.8	8	27=	4.13.21	1.22.19
26	Blair Murray	E2	Non Club Points	Honda Civic 1.8	7	34=	4.28.28	1.28.00
35	Bryan Heathcote	E4	Non Club Points	Toyota Celica GT4	7	34=	4.24.25	1.27.29
911	Mike Baucke	E5	Non Club Points	Ford Mustang	7	34=	4.28.63	1.28.25
1143	Oliver Heycoop	M2	MG	MG Midget K	7	34=	4.44.01	1.33.07
11	Angus Howden	M3	BMW	BMW 325i	7	34=	4.18.09	1.25.77
99	Peter Scott	M4	Triumph	Triumph TR7V8	7	34=	4.23.89	1.27.60
59	Mike Hodgetts	E2	Non Club Points	Toyota Corolla	6	40=	4.49.34	1.35.04
150	Chris Miles	E4	Non Club Points	Holden Torana XU1	6	40=	4.25.26	1.28.23
1155	Dave Neale	M2	MG	MG Magnette	6	40=	5.09.32	1.42.10
42	Oliver Shepherd	M3	BMW	BMW 325i	6	40=	4.18.69	1.24.83
300	Graham Guy	M4	MG	MG MGCGT	6	40=	4.44.62	1.28.46
33	Neil Simpson	E2	Non Club Points	Ford Cortina	5	45=	4.51.99	1.36.38
91	Harold Shepherd	E4	Non Club Points	Subaru Impreza	5	45=	4.26.90	1.27.74
13	Mark France	M3	FIAT	Fiat 131	5	45=	4.32.27	1.29.64
72	Allan Carter	E2	Non Club Points	Lancia Delta	4	48=	5.10.66	1.42.02
70	Jeff Wong	E4	Non Club Points	Ferrari 308GTS	4	48=	4.28.24	1.27.04
133	Ken Howe	M3	MG	MGBGT	4	48=	4.45.49	1.34.24
34	Mike Cartmer	E4	Non Club Points	Datsun 240Z 3.2	3	51	4.29.69	1.27.52



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

for results see www.thesurgery.co.nz

No.		Class		Vehicle		Place		Best
	Competitor		Club		Points		Time	Lap
284	Peter Edmond	E4	Non Club Points	Volvo S40	2	52	4.33.01	1.30.41
54	Barry Walker	E4	Non Club Points	Nissan Skyline	1	53	4.47.77	1.35.04
148	Justin Wright	E1	Non Club Points	Mini 1293	0		0.00.00	1.27.96
140	Matthew Page	E3	Non Club Points	Nissan Sentra SSS	0		0.00.00	1.44.36
40	Bruce Page	E3	Non Club Points	Nissan Sentra SSS	0		0.00.00	

Results are subject to verification by the Intermarque Committee

Club Standings at the end of Round Five

BMW Owners Club	587
Alfa Romeo Owners Club	148
Fiat Owners Club	135
RotorMotorSport	115
Minis Of Wellington Owners Group	83
MG Car Club	76
Minis Manawatu	57
Triumph Sports Car Club	53
Porsche Club of NZ	44
Capri Car Club	20

Don't forget to check that your club membership card has not expired and that your competition licence is still current.